

^

ITEM NO.77

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15382/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in CRA No.3/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

MARIA MARGADIA SEQUERIA FERNANDES & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ERASMO JACK DE SEQUERIA (D) TR.LRS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Deepti, Adv.

Mr. Aurushottam Jha, Adv.

Mr. Chiradeep Balooni, Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on 27th January,

2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master