

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15382/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in CRA No. 3/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT PANAJI)

MARIA MARGADIA SEQUERIA FERNANDES & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ERASMO JACK DE SEQUERIA (D) TR.LRS.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Baghchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Deepti, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv. for
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, after arguing for 45 minutes, sought time to take instructions from the petitioner.

As prayed, list this matter on 16.3.2010 as part-heard.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master
BIO-DATA

NAME: RATTAN BAHADUR

FATHER'S NAME: LATE SHRI GOVIND KHATRI

DATE OF BIRTH:

ADDRESS: WARD NO. 12
PERMANENT NARE THANTI
POST HATIA
DISTRICT BAGLUM
DHOLAGIRI (NEPAL)

PRESENT: 149, SURYA NIKETAN
DELHI-110092.

WORK EXPERIENCE: WORKED AS TM-5 IN KITCHEN (NIRULA'S
CORNER HOUSE PVT. LTD.) FOR 16
YEARS.