

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15382/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in CRA No. 3/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT PANAJI)

MARIA MARGADIA SEQUERIA FERNANDES & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ERASMO JACK DE SEQUERIA (D) TR.LRS.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record,permission to file rejoinder affidavit,permission to file
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal,
Ms. Deepti, Adv. for
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner, re-notify this matter on 28.7.2010.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master