

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15382/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in CRA No. 3/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

MARIA MARGADIA SEQUERIA FERNANDES & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ERASMO JACK DE SEQUERIA (D) TR.LRS.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record,permission to file rejoinder affidavit,permission to file
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 01/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S.THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
Mr. Dileep, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.
Justice V.S.Sirpukar is not a member.
(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master